

50070.3.FD1

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO BRNHP-1328(8)  
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION  
 BRIDGE #04 ON SR 1328 OVER CSX RAILROAD

0.220 MI

				BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC	AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	CLECO CORPORATION	
				CANTON, NC	JEFFERSONVILLE, IN	ROSEDALE, VA	
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	100000.00	24852.63	35000.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	35.00 7000.00	40.00 8000.00	30.00 6000.00
0003	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	17 TON	450.00 7650.00	395.00 6715.00	500.00 8500.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1 TON	600.00 600.00	530.00 530.00	1000.00 1000.00
0005	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum	15000.00	15000.00	20000.00
0006	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	2,644 SF	1.50 3966.00	2.50 6610.00	1.75 4627.00
0007	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	9.7 SY	400.00 3880.00	300.00 2910.00	250.00 2425.00
0008	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1.5 SY	900.00 1350.00	1000.00 1500.00	1000.00 1500.00
0009	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	18.9 CY	2000.00 37800.00	1200.00 22680.00	1500.00 28350.00
0010	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	340 SY	50.00 17000.00	175.00 59500.00	195.00 66300.00
0011	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	10.75 CF	1900.00 20425.00	1500.00 16125.00	365.00 3923.75
0012	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	32 LF	220.00 7040.00	135.00 4320.00	200.00 6400.00
0013	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum	10000.00	12000.00	20000.00
0014	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #4)	Lump Sum	54000.00	54000.00	83850.00
0015	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINT CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #4)	Lump Sum	12000.00	12000.00	60000.00
0016	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (POLUTION CONTROL)	Lump Sum	10000.00	10000.00	25000.00
0017	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (VOLUMETRIC MIXER)	Lump Sum	100.00	5000.00	1.00
0018	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR)	1 CF	500.00 500.00	1200.00 1200.00	1000.00 1000.00
0019	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BEAM REPAIR)	3,287 LB	15.00 49305.00	20.00 65740.00	16.00 52592.00
0020	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION)	44 SF	50.00 2200.00	35.00 1540.00	150.00 6600.00
0021	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING)	98 SF	20.00 1960.00	15.00 1470.00	75.00 7350.00
0022	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK)	340 SY	90.00 30600.00	164.00 55760.00	100.00 34000.00
0023	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	340 SY	35.00 11900.00	40.00 13600.00	35.00 11900.00
0024	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (BEARING REPLACEMENT)	16 EA	3000.00 48000.00	3500.00 56000.00	3500.00 56000.00
0025	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (BRIDGE JACKING)	4 EA	6000.00 24000.00	10000.00 40000.00	5000.00 20000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	476276.00	TOTAL 497052.63	TOTAL 562318.75
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	476276.00	SUB-TOTAL 497052.63	SUB-TOTAL 562318.75

50070.3.FD1

TIP NO  
 FED AID NO BRNHP-1328(8)  
 BRIDGE PRESERVATION  
 BRIDGE #04 ON SR 1328 OVER CSX RAILROAD

0.220 MI

		LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.			SWANK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC		
		ROANOKE, VA			NEW KENSINGTON, PA		
<b>ROADWAY ITEMS</b>							
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		100000.00	75000.00
0002	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	200 SY	16.30	3260.00	15.00 3000.00
0003	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	17 TON	430.55	7319.35	500.00 8500.00
0004	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1 TON	577.70	577.70	500.00 500.00
0005	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		25000.00	9500.00
0006	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	2,644 SF	1.52	4018.88	3.00 7932.00
0007	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	9.7 SY	600.00	5820.00	310.00 3007.00
0008	8566000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS III	1.5 SY	1200.00	1800.00	900.00 1350.00
0009	8573000000-E	SP	LATEX MOD CONC OVERLAY	18.9 CY	1500.00	28350.00	1775.00 33547.50
0010	8580000000-E	SP	PLACING LATEX MOD CONC	340 SY	70.00	23800.00	95.00 32300.00
0011	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	10.75 CF	900.00	9675.00	2375.00 25531.25
0012	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	32 LF	50.00	1600.00	130.00 4160.00
0013	8692000000-N	SP	FOAM JOINT SEALS	Lump Sum		35000.00	27000.00
0014	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (CLEANING & REPAINTING OF BRIDGE #4)	Lump Sum		85020.00	175000.00
0015	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (PAINT CONTAINMENT FOR BRIDGE #4)	Lump Sum		59950.00	1.00
0016	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (POLUTION CONTROL)	Lump Sum		5450.00	1.00
0017	8860000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LS) (VOLUMETRIC MIXER)	Lump Sum		3500.00	2875.00
0018	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) (CONCRETE FOR DECK REPAIR)	1 CF	1200.00	1200.00	800.00 800.00
0019	8889000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LB) (STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR BEAM REPAIR)	3,287 LB	67.32	221280.84	30.00 98610.00
0020	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION)	44 SF	60.00	2640.00	200.00 8800.00
0021	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) (EPOXY COATING)	98 SF	30.00	2940.00	11.00 1078.00
0022	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (HYDRO-DEMOLITION OF BRIDGE DECK)	340 SY	73.20	24888.00	120.00 40800.00
0023	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) (SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK)	340 SY	25.00	8500.00	40.00 13600.00
0024	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (BEARING REPLACEMENT)	16 EA	3120.00	49920.00	5250.00 84000.00
0025	8897000000-N	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (EA) (BRIDGE JACKING)	4 EA	3000.00	12000.00	32000.00 128000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL		723509.77	TOTAL 784892.75
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL		723509.77	SUB-TOTAL 784892.75

50070.3.FD1

TIP NO  
FED AID NO BRNHP-1328(8)  
BRIDGE PRESERVATION  
BRIDGE #04 ON SR 1328 OVER CSX RAILROAD

---

0.220 MI

---

**BIDDERS IN ORDER**

**CONTRACT TOTAL**

BUCKEYE BRIDGE, LLC	1	476276.00
AMERICAN CONTRACTING & SERVICES INC	2	497052.63
CLECO CORPORATION	3	562318.75
LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	4	723509.77
SWANK CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	5	784892.75